NOTICE OF PROPOSED REGULATION AMENDMENT

Date: May 8, 2012

REGULATION TITLE:

REGULATION NO.:

Material and Supply Fees

3.0374

SUMMARY: The amendment corrects an outdated reference to the location of the list of approved courses for which a materials and supply fee will be charged. It does not establish or increase a fee. The correct reference is the Schedule of Courses at www.registrar.ufl.edu/soc.

AUTHORITY: BOG Regulation 1.001.

COMMENTS CONCERNING THE PROPOSED REGULATION SHOULD BE SUBMITTED WITHIN 14 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE TO THE CONTACT PERSON IDENTIFIED BELOW. The comments must identify the regulation you are commenting on.

THE PERSON TO BE CONTACTED REGARDING THE PROPOSED REGULATION AMENDMENT IS: Rebecca J. Holt, Senior Administrative Assistant, 123 Tigert Hall, Post Office Box 113125, University of Florida, Gainesville, Florida 32611, 352-392-1358 office, 352-392-4387 facsimile, regulations@ufl.edu.

NAME OF PERSON WHO APPROVED THE PROPOSED REGULATION AMENDMENT: Matthew Fajack, Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

THE FULL TEXT OF THE PROPOSED REGULATION IS ATTACHED TO THIS NOTICE.

REGULATIONSRULES OF THE

UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA

6C1-3.0374 Finance and Administration; Material and Supply Fees.

- (1) Students will be charged a material and supply fee for all courses approved by the University President. A list of approved courses and fees will be published in the Schedule of Courses Critical Dates and Information brochure provided for each semester at www.registrar.ufl.edu/soc. and referenced in the university catalog and course schedule.
- (2) Refunds and waivers for any such fees will be made pursuant to <u>University of</u>

 Florida Regulations Rules 6C1–3.0371 and 6C1–3.037, F.A.C.

Specific Authority: BOG Regulation 1.001-1001.74(4) FS.

Law Implemented 1001.74(11), 1009.24(12)(g) FS.

History--New 4-17-90, Amended 4-30-95, 5-22-01, 1-19-03, Formerly 6C1-3.0374,

Amended ______.